Twenty-two points, plus triple-word-score, plus

RECORDATION FORM CC

OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)

12/10/19 01 FC:58 12-13-1999



here.FORM PTO-1595

/IMERCE

Patent and Trademark Office

Bito. oosi-ooti (exp	. 4,54)	10100				
settings ⇒⇒⇒	▼	_ 101221	1362			▼
To the Honorable	Commissioner of	Patents and Trademarks	: Please record the	attached original	documents or co	py thereo

To the Honorable Commissioner of	Patents and Trademarks: F	Please record the attached original	documents or copy thereof.	
Name of conveying party(ies	;):	2. Name and address of re	ceiving party(ies)	
1) Peter Bauerschmidt 2) 0	Ottmar Beierl	Name: Siemens Aktiengesellschaft		
3) Wolf-Eckhart Bulst 4) V	alentin M agori	Internal Address; ZT G	G VF	
5) Thomas Ostertag 6) Led	onhard Reindl			
7) Gerd Scholl 8) Oliver Sc	czesny			
9) Dieter Lorenz	-	Street Address: Postfa	ch 22 16 34	
(Additional name(s) of conveying party(ie	es) attached) ⊑Yes ⊠No			
3. Nature of conveyance:		City: München, State:	Germany ZIP: 80506	
-	□ Merger	——————————————————————————————————————		
•	□ Change of Name	Additional name(s) & address	 (es) attached □Yes ⊠No	
Execution Date: Oct. 2, 98 for 1 13, 98 for 3, 6 and 8, Nov. 30, 98 5, Oct. 14, 98 for 7, Sec. 8, 98 for	8 for 4, Oct. 22, 98 for			
4. Application number(s) or pate	nt number(s):			
If this document is being filed too	jether with a new applic	cation, the execution date of th	ne application is:	
A Patent Application No (s)		B. Patent No.(s)		
09/127,525				
	Additional numbers	attached □ Yes ⊠No		
5. Name and address of party to correspondence concerning doc mailed:		6. Total number of application	ons and patents involved:	
Name: Lerner and Greenber	·g			
Internal Address:		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00		
		⊠ Enclosed		
		☐ Authorized to be charg	ed to deposit account	
Street Address: P.O. Box 248	0	8. Deposit account number:		
City: Hollywood State: F	L ZIP: 33022	(Attach duplicate copy of this pa	age by deposit account)	
/ AA AA 000	DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and a true copy of the original docum RALPH E. LOCHER REG. NO. 41,947		nformation is true and correct		
		ignature	November 16, 1999 Date	
	-	_	- ''	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

Docket No.: GR 96 P 3060

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS WE, PETER BAUERSCHMIDT, OTTMAR BEIERL, WOLF-ECKHART BULST, VALENTIN MAGORI, THOMAS OSTERTAG, LEONHARD REINDL, GERD SCHOLL, OLIVER SCZESNY and DIETER LORENZ, residing respectively at SCHWABACH, AURACHTAL, MÜNCHEN, MÜNCHEN, MÜNCHEN, FINSING, STEPHANSKIRCHEN, MÜNCHEN, ASCHHEIM and BERLIN, Germany, have invented certain new and useful improvements in a

METALCLAD SWITCHGEAR ASSEMBLY WITH PARTIAL DISCHARGE DETECTION

for which an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America was executed on the date of execution of this assignment;

WHEREAS, SIEMENS AKTIENGESELLSCHAFT, a German corporation doing business at München, Germany, is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in said invention, and in any and all Letters Patent of the United States that may be obtained therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, be it known that for and in consideration of our employment by the said corporation and other valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency whereof are hereby acknowledged, we have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto the said corporation, its legal representatives, successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right to the said invention as fully set forth and described in the above-mentioned application, and to said application and any and all divisions and continuations thereof, and any and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted therefor, and any and all reissues of said Letters Patent, the same to be held and enjoyed by the said corporation, its legal representatives, successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted or may be reissued or extended, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by us had this assignment and sale not been made.

AND WE hereby authorize the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patent of the United States on said invention or resulting from said Application and from any and all divisions and continuations thereof to the said corporation as the assignee of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our hands and seals.

In the presence of:

Ellie Gray

Peter Bauers Lell (LS) Date: U 10 38

PETER BAUERSCHMIDT

Sind Milsanh

OTTMAR BEIERL

PATENT REEL: 010426 FRAME: 0650

Gerda Ribil Gerda Erbi	Well-Eklist Bulk (LS) WOUF-ECKHART BULST	Date: <u>40/13/98</u>
Gabriele Flingell,	VALENTIN MAGORI	Date: 4/130/98
Gerda Eibi	THOMAS OSTERTAG (LS)	Date: 70/22/58
Aroseas Cash	Lo hal De all (LS)	Date: 10/13/98
Andrew Korspan	GERD SCHOLL (LS)	Date: 10/15/28
Gerda Lubl Gerda Erbi	OLIVER SCZESNY (/ CLS)	Date: <u>//C/-13/98</u>
Rainer Schmidt	Dieter LORENZ DIETER LORENZ	Date: <u>12 08 4 \$</u>

RECORDED: 11/22/1999

REEL: 010426 FRAME: 0651